ChoiceOne
Engineering

ChoiceOne ChoiceOne		Bid Tabulation																
Engineering	Franklin Road Water Main and Street Improvements, Ph			ents, Phase 2		Smithcorp. Inc. Cincinnati. OH	Benchmark Land Management, LLC West Chester, OH		Ford I	Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH		Sturm Construction, Inc. Sidney, OH		ving Materials Inc. Franklin, OH		Eagle Bridge Co. Sidney, OH	Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, OH	
ITEM		APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	тота
NO. DESCRIPTION 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	MEASURE LUMP	<u>QΤΥ.</u> 1	\$15,000,00	\$15.000.00	\$5,000,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000,00	<u>COST</u> \$5,000.00	\$100.00	<u>COST</u> \$100.00	<u>COST</u> \$15.000.00	<u>COST</u> \$15.000.00	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	COST \$7.000.00	\$7,000.0
202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	320	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.50	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.0
202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	547	\$7.00	\$3,829.00	\$1.00	\$547.00	\$5.00	\$2,735.00	\$1.00	\$547.00	\$10.00	\$5,470.00	\$5.00	\$2,735.00	\$5.00	\$2,735.00	\$10.00	\$5,470.0
202 METER PIT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.0
202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH EACH	11 4	\$200.00 \$350.00	\$2,200.00 \$1.400.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$1,100.00 \$400.00	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,000.00	\$10.00 \$100.00	\$110.00 \$400.00	\$200.00 \$500.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,000.00	\$50.00 \$300.00	\$550.00 \$1,200.00	\$75.00 \$250.00	\$825.00 \$1.000.00	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$2,750.0 \$2,000.0
202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	557	\$30.00	\$16.710.00	\$100.00	\$5,570.00	\$13.00	\$7,241.00	\$1.00	\$557.00	\$2.00	\$1,114.00	\$15.00	\$8,355.00	\$15.00	\$8,355.00	\$35.00	\$19,495.0
253 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	245	\$120.00	\$29,400.00	\$90.00	\$22,050.00	\$115.00	\$28,175.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$95.00	\$23,275.00	\$115.00	\$28,175.0
254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	8690	\$5.00	\$43,450.00	\$3.75	\$32,587.50	\$3.50	\$30,415.00	\$3.00	\$26,070.00	\$4.00	\$34,760.00	\$3.00	\$26,070.00	\$2.40	\$20,856.00	\$3.00	\$26,070.0
301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22 (449)	C.Y.	370	\$240.00	\$88,800.00	\$250.00	\$92,500.00	\$300.00	\$111,000.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$340.00	\$125,800.00	\$210.00	\$77,700.00	\$340.00	\$125,800.00	\$475.00	\$175,750.0
304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	390	\$85.00	\$33,150.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$125.00	\$48,750.00	\$55.00	\$21,450.0
407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449) (RESURFACING)	GAL. C.Y.	785 365	\$6.00 \$280.00	\$4,710.00 \$102.200.00	\$2.90 \$290.00	\$2,276.50 \$105.850.00	\$3.00 \$275.00	\$2,355.00 \$100.375.00	\$4.00 \$215.00	\$3,140.00 \$78,475.00	\$4.00 \$220.00	\$3,140.00 \$80.300.00	\$3.00 \$250.00	\$2,355.00 \$91,250.00	\$3.00 \$194.50	\$2,355.00 \$70.992.50	\$10.00 \$275.00	\$7,850.0 \$100.375.0
608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	420	\$10.00	\$4.200.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$4.200.00	\$12.00	\$5.040.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$18.00	\$7.560.00	\$17.00	\$7,140.0
508 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	865	\$18.00	\$15,570.00	\$15.00	\$12,975.00	\$21.00	\$18,165.00	\$20.00	\$17,300.00	\$15.00	\$12,975.00	\$27.00	\$23,355.00	\$25.00	\$21,625.00	\$25.00	\$21,625.0
509 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	520	\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$30.00	\$15,600.00	\$63.00	\$32,760.00	\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.0
509 CURB, ODOT TYPE 6	FT.	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.0
11 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.0
611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B. 707.65. STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	50 50	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$1.000.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$8.00 \$10.00	\$400.00 \$500.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,250.00	\$10.00 \$15.00	\$500.00 \$750.00	\$8.00 \$9.00	\$400.00 \$450.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$50.0 \$50.0
511 8 CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.65, STORM REPAIR 511 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.0
11 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.0
511 12" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	63	\$140.00	\$8,820.00	\$100.90	\$6,356.70	\$164.00	\$10,332.00	\$185.00	\$11,655.00	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$110.00	\$6,930.00	\$105.00	\$6,615.0
511 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	339	\$100.00	\$33,900.00	\$82.50	\$27,967.50	\$68.00	\$23,052.00 *1	\$175.00	\$59,325.00	\$75.00	\$25,425.00	\$100.00	\$33,900.00	\$70.00	\$23,730.00	\$105.00	\$35,595.0
i1 12" HP STORM SEWER (707.62), AS PER PLAN	FT.	169	\$125.00	\$21,125.00	\$91.70	\$15,497.30	\$75.00	\$12,675.00	\$180.00	\$30,420.00	\$75.00	\$12,675.00	\$115.00	\$19,435.00	\$80.00	\$13,520.00	\$105.00	\$17,745.0
ill 12" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER ill 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33). AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	15 531	\$80.00 \$110.00	\$1,200.00 \$58.410.00	\$91.70 \$67.50	\$1,375.50 \$35.842.50	\$260.00 \$68.00	\$3,900.00 \$36.108.00	\$1,495.00 \$185.00	\$22,425.00 \$98.235.00	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$1,350.00 \$47,790.00	\$70.00 \$100.00	\$1,050.00 \$53.100.00	\$140.00 \$82.00	\$2,100.00 \$43,542.00	\$105.00 \$105.00	\$1,575.0 \$55.755.0
11 15 CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.62), AS PER PLAN 11 18" HP STORM SEWER (707.62), AS PER PLAN	FT.	261	\$110.00	\$41.760.00	\$104.35	\$35,842.50	\$68.00	\$36,108.00	\$185.00	\$98,235.00	\$90.00	\$47,790.00	\$100.00	\$30.015.00	\$100.00	1 -7-	\$105.00	\$30,015.0
11 18" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	136	\$140.00	\$19.040.00	\$79.50	\$10.812.00	\$93.00	\$12,648.00	\$195.00	\$26,520.00	\$95.00	\$12,920.00	\$110.00	\$14,960.00	\$95.00		\$120.00	\$16,320.0
11 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,515.00	\$17,575.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.0
511 TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,343.15	\$3,343.15	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,535.00	\$4,535.00	\$4,500.00	+ 1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.0
11 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$16,650.00	\$3,910.00	\$23,460.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$3,750.00		\$6,000.00	\$36,000.0
i11 PLUG AND FILL EX. CONDUIT i11 6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR AS PER PLAN	FT.	845	\$20.00 \$80.00	\$16,900.00	\$19.00	\$16,055.00 \$1,650.00	\$20.00 \$10.00	\$16,900.00	\$4.00	\$3,380.00	\$10.00 \$50.00	\$8,450.00	\$13.00	\$10,985.00	\$22.00 \$28.00	\$18,590.00	\$40.00	\$33,800.0
511 6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 511 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	FI. EACH	50 7	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.00 \$250.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$500.00 \$3,500.00	\$10.00 \$750.00	\$500.00 \$5,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$45.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00 \$4,550.00	\$75.00 \$750.00	\$3,750.0 \$5,250.0
613 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL. AS PER PLAN	CY	23	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$180.00	\$4,140.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$95.00	\$2,185.0
514 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$	15,000.00	\$15,000.0
523 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00		15,000.00	\$15,000.0
630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$90.00		\$100.00	\$100.0
630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION 638 4" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH FT.	1 64	\$100.00 \$165.00	\$100.00 \$10.560.00	\$263.00 \$155.00	\$263.00 \$9.920.00	\$100.00 \$342.00	\$100.00 \$21.888.00	\$10.00 \$190.00	\$10.00 \$12.160.00	\$300.00 \$100.00	\$300.00 \$6.400.00	\$50.00 \$240.00	\$50.00 \$15.360.00	\$90.00 \$425.00	\$90.00 \$27,200.00	\$100.00 \$135.00	\$100.0 \$8.640.0
338 8" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1902	\$165.00	\$275,790.00	\$155.00	\$9,920.00	\$342.00	\$21,888.00	\$190.00	\$12,160.00	\$100.00	\$228,240.00	\$195.00	\$15,360.00	\$425.00		\$135.00	\$8,640.0
538 10" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	45	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$230.00	\$10.350.00	\$249.00	\$11,205,00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.0
38 12" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	113	\$250.00	\$28,250.00	\$250.00	\$28,250.00	\$290.00	\$32,770.00	\$230.00	\$25,990.00	\$250.00	\$28,250.00	\$330.00	\$37,290.00	\$425.00	\$48,025.00	\$225.00	\$25,425.0
338 8"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.0
338 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	10	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$23,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,650.00		\$2,500.00	\$25,000.0
38 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	\$9,000.0
538 4" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN 538 8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	4 2	\$6,500.00 \$10.000.00	\$26,000.00 \$20.000.00	\$7,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$28,000.00 \$18.000.00	\$7,800.00 \$9,700.00	\$31,200.00 \$19,400.00	\$8,500.00 \$10.000.00	\$34,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$44,000.00 \$26.000.00	\$10,500.00 \$13.000.00		\$12,000.00 \$13.500.00	\$48,000.00 \$: \$27,000.00 \$:		\$40,000.0 \$24,000.0
538 10" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$22,000.00		\$21,000.00		\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00 \$		\$19,000.0
38 SPEC. EX. 8" WATER MAIN JOINT RESTRAINT	EACH	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	. ,	\$1,000.00	,	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.0
38 REMOVE PIPE AND PLUG EX. 4" TEE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
38 8" CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
38 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00		\$250.00	\$750.0
38 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 38 G" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH FACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00 \$26,400.00	\$100.00 \$6.500.00	\$300.00 \$19.500.00	\$400.00 \$11.400.00	\$1,200.00 \$34.200.00	\$150.00 \$6.000.00	\$450.00 \$18.000.00	\$500.00 \$10.000.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00 \$12.750.00	\$2,550.00 \$38,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.0 \$27.000.0
38 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH. AS PER PLAN	FT.	788	\$95.00	\$74,860.00	\$65.00	\$19,300.00	\$64.00	\$50,432.00	\$15.00	\$11,820.00	\$80.00	\$63.040.00	\$75.00	\$59.100.00	\$48.00	1 7	\$125.00	\$98,500.0
88 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	29	\$1,300.00	\$37,700.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$33,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$900.00	\$26,100.00	\$1,650.00		\$1,600.00	\$46,400.0
14 24" STOP LINE	FT.	29	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$17.00	\$493.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$11.40	\$330.60	\$11.40	\$330.60	\$25.00	\$725.0
4 12" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	375	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.70	\$2,137.50	\$5.70	\$2,137.50	\$7.00	\$2,625.0
4 24" HIGH-VISIBILITY CROSSWALK LONGITUDINAL LINE	FT.	90	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$9.10	\$819.00	\$9.10	\$819.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.0
14 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW 59 SEEDING AND MULCHING. TYPE 1. AS PER PLAN	MILE S.Y.	0.3 500	\$15,000.00 \$5.00	\$4,500.00 \$2.500.00	\$9,500.00 \$6.00	\$2,850.00 \$3.000.00	\$10,000.00 \$6.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$10,670.00 \$2.00	\$3,201.00 \$1,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$5.00	\$3,600.00 \$2,500.00	\$9,100.00 \$7.50	\$2,730.00 \$3,750.00	\$9,100.00 \$8.00	\$2,730.00 \$: \$4,000.00	18,000.00 \$2.00	\$5,400.0 \$1,000.0
59 SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN PEC PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE PIT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. FACH	1	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,500.00		\$2.00	\$1,000.0 \$5,000.0
PEC SPECIAL SANITARY SEWER AND LATERAL INSPECTION	EACH	32	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.0
PEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$267.90	\$267.90	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.0
BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,276,344.00		\$1,160,490.00		\$1,161,454.00 *2		\$1,190,378.00		\$1,191,584.00		\$1,382,000.00		\$1,396,521.60		\$1,423,785.00
ALTERNATE #1: REPLACE REF. NO. 13 TO INCLUDE REINFORCING ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE W/ FIBERS																		
ALTERNATE #1: REPLACE REF. NO. 13 TO INCLUDE REINFORCING ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE W/ FIBERS 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449), REINFORCED WITH PRE-TREATED ARAMIL	FIBERS C.Y.	365	\$300.00	\$109,500.00	\$340.00	\$124,100.00	\$330.00	\$120,450.00	\$242.00	\$88,330.00	\$240.00	\$87,600.00	\$275.00	\$100,375.00	\$230.00	\$83,950.00		\$0.0
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL		505		\$1,283,644.00	75-0.00	\$1,178,740.00	7550.00	\$1.181.529.00	72-72.00	\$1,200,233.00	72-10.00	\$1,198,884.00	72,3.00	\$1.391.125.00	7230.00	\$1,409,479.10	_	\$1,323,410.00

^{*1} Total given was \$36,108.00 *2 Total given was \$1,174,510.00